



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 24/2022, CRL.M.A. 659/2022&662/2022**
PRAVEEN SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Swaroop, Mr. Saurabh
Pandey and Mr. Praveen Goswami,
Advocates with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

% **ORDER**
11.04.2022

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought some time to file additional documents. Let additional documents be filed after supplying copies to the other side.
2. List on 28.07.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 11, 2022
pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)