



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 24/2022 & Crl.M.A.Nos.659/2022, 662/2022

PRAVEEN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Swaroop, Mr. Manoj
Sharma, Mr. Parveen Goswami,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

28.07.2022

%

1. Certain documents have been filed on record by the learned counsel for the petitioner in support of the contentions that the operation of the deceased was performed by doctor Mudit Gupta, who was not qualified to do so.
2. Issue notice. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State. The State is a proforma party in this case.
3. List this matter before the Joint Registrar for service of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 on 25.08.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

JULY 28, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)