



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 24/2022

PRAVEEN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Jain, Advocate for R-2 and
3.

(Enroll-D/357/08, Mob-9810367529,
mail-advocatekj@gmail.com)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

25.08.2022

%

1. Registry has reported that PF is lying under objection but today counsel appeared for R-2 and 3, hence service is complete. He requests for supply of additional documents filed by the petitioner. The learned counsel for petitioner shall do the needful.
2. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.10.2022.
3. In the meantime, Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed two weeks thereafter.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 25, 2022/yo