



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 24/2022 & Crl.M.A. 659/2022, Crl.M.A. 662/2022
PRAVEEN SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Karan Jain Adv. for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER
07.10.2022

%

1. The last order regarding supply of additional documents filed by the petitioner to respondent no.2 and 3 be complied with and thereafter reply be filed within four weeks.
2. List this matter on 08.02.2023.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 7, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any