



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 24/2022 & CRL.M.A.659/2022, CRL.M.A.662/2022
PRAVEEN SHARMA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.
Mr. Karan Jain, Advocate for R-2 and
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
08.02.2023

No one is present for the petitioner when the matter is called-out.

Mr. Karan Jain, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.2 and 3 *via* video-conferencing submits that the documents in terms of order dated 07.10.2022 have been supplied; and the said respondents require further time to file a reply.

Let reply be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with advance copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 09th May 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023/ak