



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 24/2022 & CRL.M.A. 659/2022**

CRL.M.A. 662/2022

PRAVEEN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Swaroop and Mr. Mohd.
Asif, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.
Mr. Karan Jain, Advocate for R-2 and
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

Re-notify on 18th September 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 9, 2023/ak