



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 24/2022 & CRL.M.A. 659/2022, CRL.M.A. 662/2022
PRAVEEN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Swaroop, Mr. Kapil
Kishor Kaushik, Mohd. Asif and Mr.
Bharat Gambhir, Advocates.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
23.09.2024

1. It is already 6:00 PM.
2. List on 09.01.2025.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024
hsk

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J