



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 24/2022, CRL.M.A. 659/2022, CRL.M.A. 662/2022
PRAVEEN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Asif, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Karan Jain, Advocate for R-2, 3.
Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
17.12.2025

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavits filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
2. List on 8th April, 2026

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025
nk