



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 24/2022, CRL.M.A. 659/2022 & CRL.M.A. 662/2022

PRAVEEN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Swaroop, Mr. D. Endow,
Mr. Kapil Kishore Kaushik and Ms.
Shivangni Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Karan Jain, Ms. Vaishali Yadav,
Ms. Ayushi Kapoor, Ms. Deepali
Goel and Mr. Pushpak Shukla,
Advocates for R-2, 3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 08th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 27, 2026/hb